

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2019-4272 | Version: 1 | Name: | | |
|---------------|--|------------|---------------|------------------------|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | Status: | Appointment | |
| File created: | 9/10/2019 | | In control: | Board of Commissioners | |
| On agenda: | 10/8/2019 | | Final action: | | |
| Title: | Commission District(s): All Appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady) - Dr. Romeo P. Stockett | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 10/8/2019 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | | |
| 9/24/2019 | 1 | OPS-County Operations Committee | recommended for approval. | Pass |
| 9/24/2019 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 9/17/2019 | 1 | Committee of the Whole | Accepted to the BOC agenda - Appointment | |

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady) - Dr. Romeo P. Stockett

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Dr. Romeo P. Stockett for appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady). This term will be for 3 years and will begin immediately and will expire on December 31, 2022.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority is committed to working to meet the healthcare needs of Fulton and DeKalb counties residents. Dr. Stockton has over 40 years of professional experience with both public and private health care entities and will be an asset to the Board. He has been properly vetted by the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority and the Administration.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the appointment of Dr. Romeo P. Stockett to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady).